

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 40 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000139-2025

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 03 dated 15-09-2025

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

No return of summons through Court is received.

The plaintiff is directed to take steps for issuing summons afresh upon the respondent in both ways.

Requisites at once.

Fixing 03-01-2026 for S/R and A/D in respect of respondent.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**